THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 25-1799

Being a by-law to appoint a Municipal Auditor for the Municipality of Temagami for the fiscal years 2025 to 2029.

WHEREAS

- Section 296(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, mandates that a municipality shall appoint an auditor licensed under the Public Accounting Act, 2004, who is responsible for:
 - a) Annually auditing the accounts and transactions of the municipality and its local boards and expressing an opinion on the financial statements of these bodies based on the audit; and
 - b) Performing duties required by the municipality or local board;
- Section 296(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001, stipulates that an auditor shall not be appointed for a term exceeding five years;
- 3. The Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami deems it necessary and advisable to appoint an auditor for the fiscal years 2025 to 2029;

NOW THEREFORE

The Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami enacts as follows:

- The firm of [Insert Auditor's Name], licensed under the Public Accounting Act, 2004, is hereby appointed as the Municipal Auditor for the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami for the fiscal years commencing January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2029.
- 2. The appointed auditor shall be responsible for:

a) Annually auditing the accounts and transactions of the Municipality of Temagami and its local boards;

b) Expressing an opinion on the financial statements of these bodies based on the audit; and

c) Performing any additional duties as required by the Municipality or its local boards or duties as outline in the respective proposals.

- The term of the appointment shall not exceed five years, in compliance with Section 296(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001
- 4. The CAO / Treasurer be authorized to execute any necessary agreements or contracts in respect to this authorized appointment by the Municipality of Temagami.
- 5. That any other by-law inconsistent with this by-law are hereby repealed.
- 6. The Clerk is authorized to make minor grammatical or typographical corrections to this by-law after passage, provided such corrections do not alter its intent or substance.
- 7. This by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon its final passage.

Final Passing

Taken as read a first, second, and third time, and finally passed this 13th day of February, 2025.

Mayor: _____

Clerk: _____